Important information
Please fill in the following
information and keep this manual
for future use.
Model:
Serial number:
Installation Date:
Electric Counter Steamer

Any damage found before unpacking should be reported to the transport company in writing
upon delivery.
2.3 Installation space requirements
The left and right sides of the steamer should have at least 75mm space, the back of the
steamer should have at least 100mm space, the front of the steamer should have at least
900mm. When maintenance, both sides of the steamer need to have 460mm space, if there
are other cooking equipment on both sides of the steamer, you need to have 600mm space.
2.4 Ventilation
The steamer should be equipped with ventilation equipment such as exhaust fans to ensure
that the odor and steam caused by cooking food can be discharged in time, and avoid
affecting the operation. We recommend you to find a professional company to install
exhaust equipment.
2.5 Power supply requirements
Refer to the following parameters:
   Model         Voltage (V)       Phase      Power (kW)    Current (A)
  SCS-3-208         208            1/3         7           33.7/19.4
SCS-3-220         220            1/3         8           36.4/21.0
SCS-3-240         240            1/3         9           37.5/21.7
SCS-5-208         208            1/3         11.5        55.3/32.0
SCS-5-220         220            1/3         13          59.1/34.1
SCS-5-240         240            1/3         15          62.5/36.1
 Notice！
Different types of steamer have different electrical parameters. For details, see the device
nameplate.
 Danger！